

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Bird

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 4, line 21, strike "FIVE" and substitute
2 "THREE AND ONE-HALF".
- 3 Page 5, line 10, strike "NINETY-FIVE" and substitute "NINETY-SIX AND
4 ONE-HALF".
- 5 Page 5, lines 14 and 15, strike "SEVENTY-FOUR ONE-HUNDREDTHS" and
6 substitute "FIFTY-ONE ONE-HUNDREDTHS".
- 7 Page 5, line 17, strike "SEVENTY-THREE AND THIRTY-FOUR
8 ONE-HUNDREDTHS" and substitute "SEVENTY-TWO AND TWO TENTHS".
- 9 Page 5, line 18, strike "AND".
- 10 Page 5, line 19, strike "NINETY-TWO ONE-HUNDREDTHS" and substitute
11 "SEVENTY-FOUR ONE-HUNDREDTHS".
- 12 Page 5, strike line 21 and substitute "AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION 22-54-139
13 (3); AND
14 (C) ONE AND FIFTY-FIVE ONE-HUNDREDTHS PERCENT TO THE
15 MARIJUANA CASH FUND CREATED IN SECTION 44-10-801 (1)(a).".
- 16 Page 1, line 102, strike "MAKING" and substitute "REDUCING".

** **